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                                                        OIL AND GAS DIVISION
                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                       PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2021

          NUMBER OF        REPORTED  TOTAL ALLOW  DELQ ALLOW  REPORTED PRODUCTION    %          METHOD OF DISPOSITION        CLOSING
RRC         LEASES           WELLS    IN BARRELS  IN BARRELS       IN BARRELS      UNDER           MONTHLY BARRELS            STOCK
DIST   REPORTED  DELQ    FLOW   OTHER  MONTHLY     MONTHLY      MONTHLY   DAILY  PRODUCED   PIPELINE    TRUCKS      OTHER    BARRELS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01       5,637    833   2,931  15,353 30,105,196 2,438,900  13,728,180   442,845  51.56   8,753,805  4,974,064     17,555  1,473,265
02       2,532    216     877   5,006 23,327,214 2,202,717   9,938,336   320,591  54.09   7,810,541  2,116,839      4,022    670,393
03       4,627    941   1,619   4,472  4,969,292   840,682   2,816,135    90,843  37.41     451,194  2,381,391      6,092    967,365
04         855    127     181     819    356,371    50,056     133,749     4,314  57.55         250    133,136               132,075
05         763    132     242   1,005    815,044    34,317     422,581    13,632  46.68         475    435,641         44    143,246
06       1,923    185     340   2,623  9,963,790    47,771     574,664    18,538  94.06     233,613    331,219      1,090    393,416
6E         855     73           4,157    428,482    27,745     141,721     4,572  64.66      19,665    125,400               130,412
7B       3,147  1,104     410   5,663  1,163,769   242,192     519,423    16,756  48.08     159,061    355,971        266    428,921
7C       5,805    543   1,315  13,143 20,663,673   502,407  10,424,987   336,290  48.70   7,612,943  2,823,732      6,442  1,260,770
08      18,658  1,125   5,220  48,971 15,801,577 7,575,858  63,090,105 2,035,165  43.23  52,664,834 10,387,652     75,940  4,258,099
8A       3,819    458     892  19,581  9,433,840   333,358   7,089,208   228,684  23.62   5,468,833  1,627,401      1,722    954,885
09       5,370  1,139     422  12,386  1,390,732   253,247     584,184    18,845  51.62      19,120    544,613        817    738,610
10       2,250    713     337   6,096  5,044,538 3,047,827     456,015    14,710  69.81      13,416    466,134        721    520,298
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   56,241  7,589  14,786 139,275 23,463,518 7,597,077 109,919,288 3,545,783  49.62  83,207,750 26,703,193    114,711 12,071,755

                       ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION
                       ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL
                       GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON
                       OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.
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                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                             FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2020

          NUMBER OF        REPORTED  TOTAL ALLOW  DELQ ALLOW  REPORTED PRODUCTION    %          METHOD OF DISPOSITION        CLOSING
RRC         LEASES           WELLS    IN BARRELS  IN BARRELS       IN BARRELS      UNDER           MONTHLY BARRELS            STOCK
DIST   REPORTED  DELQ    FLOW   OTHER  MONTHLY     MONTHLY      MONTHLY   DAILY  PRODUCED   PIPELINE    TRUCKS      OTHER    BARRELS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01       6,435    234   3,084  18,563 31,917,945   109,275  15,223,086   491,067  52.19   9,485,101  5,745,500     19,713  1,659,435
02       2,720     68   1,023   5,179 25,084,266    60,946  10,947,181   353,135  56.27   8,256,121  2,695,036      5,606    880,140
03       5,569    170   1,844   5,669  5,420,696    95,567   3,183,400   102,690  40.66     451,338  2,697,760      5,434  1,198,625
04         998     34     205     955    367,009    15,655     152,722     4,927  56.89         533    149,987        164    186,618
05         944      7     261   1,232    933,688     1,612     473,835    15,285  49.19      15,434    445,892        145    181,058
06       2,135     77     355   2,786 10,005,815    22,940     613,872    19,802  93.78     248,977    372,977        844    428,538
6E         987     21       1   4,312    427,355     5,142     166,239     5,363  60.68      23,805    143,305               146,265
7B       4,240    386     471   7,145  1,168,875    70,449     587,792    18,961  47.60     161,560    423,503      1,273    552,014
7C       6,281    178   1,422  14,002 21,237,449   110,794  10,813,441   348,821  48.90   7,926,576  2,829,669      7,134  1,367,622
08      19,875    218   5,869  51,332 21,651,143 1,435,990  66,373,368 2,141,076  45.03  54,796,376 11,351,748     94,019  6,236,554
8A       4,260    113     956  20,837 10,608,157    55,459   7,374,666   237,892  30.30   5,575,364  1,814,559      1,634    996,887
09       6,540    359     509  14,908  1,420,718    68,637     665,331    21,462  51.48      21,456    662,389        615    891,920
10       2,915    280     403   7,695  5,097,165   155,837     558,498    18,016  87.97      11,265    556,351        208    681,784
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   63,899  2,145  16,403 154,615 35,340,281 2,208,303 117,133,431 3,778,498  49.90  86,973,906 29,888,676    136,789 15,407,460
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                                                MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

                                    *CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2021 THRU JANUARY, 2021
                                                             IN BARRELS

                                                                         DELINQUENT
RRC           TOTAL ALLOWABLE               REPORTED PRODUCTION        DELQ ALLOWABLE            NET UNDER PRODUCTION       % UNDER
DIST        CUMULATIVE    DAILY             CUMULATIVE    DAILY          CUMULATIVE              CUMULATIVE     DAILY       PRODUCED
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
01        30,105,196    971,135           13,728,180     442,845         2,438,900             16,377,016     528,290          51.56
02        23,327,214    752,491            9,938,336     320,591         2,202,717             13,388,878     431,900          54.09
03         4,969,292    160,300            2,816,135      90,843           840,682              2,153,157      69,457          37.41
04           356,371     11,496              133,749       4,314            50,056                222,622       7,182          57.55
05           815,044     26,292              422,581      13,632            34,317                392,463      12,660          46.68
06         9,963,790    321,413              574,664      18,538            47,771              9,389,126     302,875          94.06
6E           428,482     13,822              141,721       4,572            27,745                286,761       9,250          64.66
7B         1,163,769     37,541              519,423      16,756           242,192                644,346      20,785          48.08
7C        20,663,673    666,570           10,424,987     336,290           502,407             10,238,686     330,280          48.70
08       115,801,577  3,735,535           63,090,105   2,035,165         7,575,858             52,711,472   1,700,370          43.23
8A         9,418,340    303,817            7,089,208     228,684           333,358              2,329,132      75,133          23.49
09         1,390,732     44,862              584,184      18,845           253,247                806,548      26,017          51.62
10         5,044,538    162,727              456,015      14,710         3,047,827              4,588,523     148,017          69.81
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL    223,448,018  7,208,001          109,919,288   3,545,783         7,597,077            113,528,730   3,662,218          49.62
        * INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2021 THRU JANUARY, 2021


